Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Wednesday, March 18, 2020

4:00 PM

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

Conference Room 1

Committee on Economic Development & Housing

Sam DeMarco, Chair; Tom Baker, Liv Bennett, Tom Duerr, Nick Futules, Bob Macey and Anita Prizio, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)
Lance Chimka, Director, Allegheny County Department of Economic Development

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>11396-20</u>	An ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny levying an Allegheny
	County Demolition Fund fee of fifteen dollars (\$15.00) on each mortgage
	and deed recorded in Allegheny County, to be used for the purpose of
	funding demolition of blighted properties situate in the County in

accordance with the provisions of 42 P.S. §21052.2.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Catena

Legislative History

2/11/20 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Economic Development & Housing

11453-20 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Fidelis Productions LLC to use certain County-owned real and

personal property in connection with filming a television series.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/10/20 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Economic Development & Housing

V. Adjournment